Greenwood, Munn Oct. 24, 1963 Honoralik Joseph L. Dononen Secretary of States Alear Sir; Attached, is a copy of Ordenance no 14 from Village of Greenward regording change of village election dates. This to comply with Minnesota Statues 205.07. I have on file in Greenward Ordinance Book a notorized affidavit of Publication from Mielrose Bracon, Melrose Munn acknowledging two publications. Jours truly John a. Ohmann Unlege Clerk Greenweed, Menn

#16655

## ORDINANCE NO. 14 Change of Regular Village Election Date for the Village of Greenwald, Minnesota

The Village Council of Green-wald, Minnesota, ordains as follows:

1. That at all times after the effective date of this ordinance, the regular village election for the Village of Greenwald, Minnesota, shall be held annually on the first Tuesday after the first Monday in November,

2. The Village Clerk shall cause ten (10) days posted notice and may also cause two (2) weeks published notice of the annual village election to be held, speci-

village election to be held, speci-fying the time and place thereof, the offices to be filled, and the questions, if any, to be deter-mined by vote. 3. The Village Clerk is author-ized to notify, in writing, the County Auditor and the Secretary of State, of the change of date of election pursuant to the re-quirements of Minnesota Sta-tutes, 205.07. 4. This ordinance to be effec-

4. This ordinance to be effective on the day following publi-cation of same in the Melrose Beacon of Melrose, Minnesota. This ordinance passed by the Greenwald Council, this 28th day of August, 1963.

Edwin J. Kraemer Mayor - Village of Greenwald Attest: John A. Ohmann Clerk - Village of Greenwald

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF STEARNS VILLAGE OF GREENWALD—ss. I, John Ohmann, the Village Clerk in and for said Village of Greenwald, Minnesota, do here-by certify that I have compared the force with the critical by certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original ordinance on file in my office, and the same is a true and correct copy thereof, and of the whole thereof. Dated at Greenwald, Minnesota,

this 30th day of September, 1963. John A. Ohmann 2tc Village Clerk

#=16655 STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE IF II L. IN ID OCT 3 0 1963 Jacque & Acrony Secretary of State